
Agricultural Waste Management Permit Fee Structure: 
 
 
Waste Storage Closure – NO FEE  (Permit still required) 
 
Waste Storage Facilities: 
 
Up to 199 Animal Units - $250 
200- 499 Animal Units - $750 
500-999 Animal Units - $2,000 + $1.00 per Animal Unit 
1000 or more Animal Units - $3,000 + $1.00 per Animal Unit 
 
Permanent Solids Stacking Facility (on Farmstead) - $250* 
*As a stand-alone practice (if part of a larger project follow rates above) 
 
Transfer Components (not installed with a new waste storage): 
Pipes Only - $50 plus $0.50/Ft 
Channels Only - $50 plus $0.50/Ft 
Tanks Only (18,000 gallons or less) - $50 plus $0.05/gallon 
Tanks, pumps, pipes - $100 plus $0.50/AU 
 
 
If the application is submitted after the commencement of activities requiring a permit, then 
the fee will be doubled. All applicable federal, state, and local standards and ordinance provisions still 
apply. 
 
Applications received after the commencement of activities requiring a permit do not 
preclude the LCD from taking enforcement action. 
 
 
 
 
Nutrient Management Plan – Annual update:  
 
NMPs and checklist are due by April 1st of each year.  
On May 15th, the Department will charge the operator a $100 late fee with interest accruing each 
subsequent day that the fee is not paid or that the NMP is not submitted. 
 
 
 
 


